OP \$40.00 4580366

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM449174

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rook Clothing Company, LLC		10/23/2017	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Robby Khalek	
Street Address:	1939 South Susan Street	
City:	Santa Ana	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92704	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4580366	ORIGINAL BLACK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9492668680

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9495150003

Email: adwight@dwightlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Amanda V. Dwight

Address Line 1:2603 Main Street, Suite 200Address Line 4:Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amanda V. Dwight
SIGNATURE:	/ad/
DATE SIGNED:	10/31/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=ROOK EQUITY TRANSFER 101723#page1.tif source=ROOK EQUITY TRANSFER 101723#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006194 FRAME: 0534

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AND OWNERSHIP INTEREST TRANSFER AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEEMENT ("Agreement") is made by and between Rook

Clothing Company, LLC ("Rook"), a California Limited Liability Company and

Robby Khalek, ("Khalek") an individual doing business at 1939 South Susan Street,

Santa Ana, CA 92704. Rook and Khalek shall sometimes be referred to collectively

as "Parties,"

WHEREAS Khalek is a member of, and the legal and beneficial owner of a 33.3% limited liability company interest (the "Khalek's Interest") in Rook, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of California.

WHEREAS Rook is the rightful owner of the following trademark and trademark registration (the "Trademark"):

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.
ORIGINAL BLACK	4580366

NOW THEREFORE, the Parties agree as follows:

THAT Khalek shall sell, assign, and transfer to Rook all of Khalek's Interest, free and clear of all liens, encumbrances, security interests, charges, indentures, pledges, options, voting trusts, restrictions and claims of any kind, and Rook agrees to accept Khalek's Interest;

THAT Rook shall assign and transfer unto Khalek all rights, titles and interests in the Trademark and Khalek agrees to acquire said Trademark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

}

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006194 FRAME: 0535

- 1. Khalek sells, assigns, and transfers absolutely all titles and rights over Khalek's Interest to Rook. This transfer is absolute and includes all rights and obligations connected to the Khalek's Interest including but not limited to all rights to dividends, capital and voting rights.
- 2. Rook assigns to Khalek, his successors and assigns, all rights, titles and interests in said Trademark, the common law rights associated therewith, in the United States and worldwide, and all of the goodwill of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by said Trademark together with all claims for damages by reason of past, present, and future infringement of the rights assigned under this Trademark Assignment, with the right to sue for and collect the same for Khalek's use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of Khalek's successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

This Agreement is effective as of October 23, 2017.

Rook Clothing Company, LLC

Name: Jonathan Garcia

Title: Member

Name: Joseph King

Title: Member

Name: Robby Khalek

Title: Member

Dated: October 23, 2017

Dated: October 23, 2017

Dated: October 22, 2017

Robby Khalek

Dated: October 22 2017

3